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Product Discontinuance 

 

End of Life 

Date of Publication: July 1, 2011 
 

  

  

Key Characteristics of the Change: 
Product Discontinuance 
  

Forecasted Key Milestones:  
Last Product Discontinuance Order Date: Jan 01, 2012 

Last Product Discontinuance Shipment Date: Jul 01, 2012 
 

 

Description of Change to the Customer: 
 

The Intel PRO/1000 MF Server Adapters (Baldry OEM generic/Retail), 

PRO/1000 MF Server Adapters LX (Baldry LX Retail) and PRO/1000 PF Quad 

Port Server Adapters (Bolton Retail) will End of Life. 

 

Intel is announcing the discontinuance of three Intel Ethernet Server 

Adapters as noted within the affected products table within this PCN 

notice. 

 

Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:  
 

Customers should place their Last Time Orders by January 1st, 2012, and 

delivery of all orders must be taken no later than July 1st, 2012. 

 

The recommended replacement products are noted within the affected 

products table within this PCN notice. 

 

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Representative if you have 

any further questions about the product transition or End of Life 

process. 

 



Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes: 

 Product Name  Product Code MM# Replacement Product Name Recommended 

Replacement 

Product Code 

Recommended 

Replacement 

MM# 

Intel PRO/1000 MF Server Adapter 

(Baldry Retail) 

1GbE PCI/PCI-X Single Port 

 PWLA8490MF   845954 Intel PRO/1000 MF Dual Port Server 

Adapter 

(Double Eldridge Retail) 

1GbE PCI/PCI-X Dual Port 

 PWLA8492MF   844141 

Intel PRO/1000 MF Server Adapter 

(Baldry Retail BLK 5-pak) 

1GbE PCI/PCI-X Single Port 

 PWLA8490MFBLK5   847741 Intel PRO/1000 MF Dual Port Server 

Adapter 

(Double Eldridge Retail BLK 5-pak) 

1GbE PCI/PCI-X Dual Port 

 PWLA8492MFBLK5   847744 

Intel PRO/1000 MF Server Adapter 

(Baldry OEM generic 20-pak) 

1GbE PCI/PCI-X Single Port 

 PWLA8490MFG1P20  844793 Intel PRO/1000 MF Dual Port Server 

Adapter 

(Double Eldridge OEM generic 20-pak) 

1GbE PCI/PCI-X Dual Port 

 PWLA8492MFG3P20  856117 

Intel PRO/1000 MF Server Adapter 

LX 

(Baldry LX Retail) 

1000BASE-LX  

PCI/PCI-X Single Port 

 PWLA8490LX   845952 Intel Ethernet Server Adapter X520-LR1 

(Spring Fountain LR Retail) 

1000BASE-LX/10GBASE-LR 

PCI Express Single Port  

 E10G41BFLR   900140 

Intel PRO/1000 MF Server Adapter 

LX 

(Baldry LX Retail BLK 5-pak) 

1000BASE-LX 

PCI/PCI-X Single Port 

 PWLA8490LXBLK5   847740 Intel Ethernet Server Adapter X520-LR1 

(Spring Fountain LR Retail) 

1000BASE-LX/10GBASE-LR 

PCI Express Single Port 

  

 E10G41BFLR   900140 

Intel PRO/1000 PF Quad Port Server 

Adapter (Bolton Retail) 

1GbE PCI Express Quad Port MMF 

 EXPI9404PF   882803 Intel Ethernet Server Adapter I340-F4 

(Bartonville QF Retail) 

1GbE PCI Express Quad Port MMF 

 E1G44HF   904245 

Intel PRO/1000 PF Quad Port Server 

Adapter 

(Bolton Retail BLK 5-pak) 

1GbE PCI Express Quad Port MMF 

 EXPI9404PFBLK   882888 Intel Ethernet Server Adapter I340-F4 

(Bartonville QF Retail BLK 5-pak) 

1GbE PCI Express Quad Port MMF 

 E1G44HFBLK   904247 
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